507475500 09/06/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7522393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF WISCONSIN, INC.	09/06/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA PATENT FOUNDATION D/B/A THE UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA LICENSING & VENTURES GROUP
Street Address:	722 PRESTON AVENUE, SUITE 107
City:	CHARLOTTESVILLE
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22903

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16580483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(414)978-8858 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775157

Email: jere.polmatier@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: JERE POLMATIER

Address Line 1: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 2: 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	650053.00639
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERE L. POLMATIER
SIGNATURE:	/JLP/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=650053-00639 assignment#page1.tif source=650053-00639_assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060996 FRAME: 0321 507475500

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Medical College of Wisconsin ("MCW") a non-profit organization with an office at 8701 Watertown Plank Rd. Milwaukee, WI 53226 (the "Assignor") possesses the right, title and interest for and in an invention entitled

Anti-CD30 Antibodies and Methods of Use

described in PCT application Ser. No. US2019/052618; Canada, Ser. No. 3,155,291; European Patent Office Ser. No. 19783839.4, Hong Kong Ser. No. 62022047150.7; and United States 16/580,483; and

WHEREAS, the University of Virginia Patent Foundation d/b/a the University of Virginia Licensing & Ventures Group ("UVA LVG"), a non-profit organization having a place of business at 722 Preston Avenue, Suite 107, Charlottesville, Virginia 22903 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring a joint ownership right, title and interest with MCW in and to the aforesaid invention, including any tangible materials embodied in or encompassed by the invention and any trade secrets pertaining to the invention, and any improvements thereon, (the "Invention") and in and to said applications for Letters Patent thereon in the United States, its territories and possessions ("United States") and all foreign countries, including rights to claim priority, to any provisional applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor, including any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes, or extensions thereof (the "Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its respective successors and assigns, a joint right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and Rights;

AND Assignor hereby does sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, its respective successors, legal representatives, and assigns a joint claim for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignees, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance;

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate governmental officials to issue any and all such United States or foreign Letters Patent under said invention, or resulting from any of said applications thereof, to the Assignor and Assignee, as joint owners of the right, title and interest in and to the same;

AND Assignor hereby represents, warrants and covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith, and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right;

AND Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will at any time upon request make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, including further applications, papers, affidavits, power of attorney, assignments, and other documents, and do all

PATENT REEL: 060996 FRAME: 0322 lawful acts and things, which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its respective successors and assigns, may in any country be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns the **joint right**, title and interest in and to said Invention and Rights hereby assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that Assignor will sign any applications for reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension of said application for Letters Patent or any resulting Letters Patent;

AND Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its respective successor, assign or other legal representatives any facts relating to the aforesaid invention known to it, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, mediation, arbitration or other proceeding when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal.

Signature of Assignor
Medical Collège of Wisconsin
By <u>LENOTS</u>
Name Ann Nattinger, ND, MPH, MACP
Title Associate Provost for Research; Senior Associate Dear
Date 9-6-2028
CITY OF MILWAUKEE)
) 55:
STATE OF WISCONSIN.)
On this odday of section 2022, before me, a Notary Public at large in and for the State of Wisconsin, personally appeared to me known and known to be the
State of Wisconsin, personally appeared to me known and known to be the
of the Medical College of Wisconsin, who executed the foregoing instrument in my
presence, and acknowledged the same to be his and said organization's free act and deed.
And Amidico, Notary Public
Notary Registration No.
My commission expires on 4/-20-2025

RECORDED: 09/06/2022

PATENT REEL: 060996 FRAME: 0323